## **INVITATION TO BID**

## TOWN OF STOCKBRIDGE, CALUMET COUNTY

The Town of Stockbridge, Calumet County, is accepting sealed bids for the pulverization, grading and 2.25 inch binder on Twilight Beach Road to just 25 feet off Lake Shore Rd.

Work will consist of complete pulverization of existing road, fine grade and compact approx. 2385 feet by 20 feet wide, and replace with compacted course of 2.25 inch (19.0mm binder course).

Bids will be accepted via USPS Mail or personal delivery (by appointment only) until on Wednesday, April 14, 2021 at 8 PM.

For further bid specifications please contact Mark Tasch at the N4331 Hwy 55, Chilton, 53014 or by calling 920 439 1688 or 920.378.5620.

Bids will be opened on Wednesday, April 14, 2021 8:01 P.M. at the Town of Stockbridge Community Hall, 175 S. Military Street, Stockbridge, WI 53088.

The Town of Stockbridge reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or any part(s) thereof, waive any informalities in the bidding process, and to accept the bid proposal or portion of a bid proposal deemed most advantageous to the Town.

Steven Phipps, Clerk

Town of Stockbridge